RAJINDER MITTAL 5-A, CIVIL LINES, BATHINDA-151001 (PUNJAB)

27/01/2024

To,
BSE Limited
The Department of Corporate Service
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai- 400001
Script Code: 524332 BCLIL

To,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
The Department of Corporate Service
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400 051
NSE Symbol: BCLIND

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 10(6) in respect of Reg 10(1) (a) (i) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir,

I, Rajinder Mittal along with Mr. Kushal Mittal and Ms. Swati Mittal are from the promoter group of M/s. BCL Industries Limited have acquired shares to the tune of 7.25% as per the details given below from Ms. Garima Mittal and Ms. Shweta Jhunjhunwala who also happens to be from promoter group and we availed the exemption from making an open offer as has been provided in Regulation 10 (1) (a) (i) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

We now submit the below details of 17,50,140 (7.25%) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- of the Company which were acquired through inter se transfers between immediate relatives:

Sr. No.	Name of the Acquirer	No. of shares acquired	%	Name of the Seller	Actual Date of acquisition
1.	Rajinder Mittal	8,87,540	3.68%	Garima Mittal	9th June, 2022
2.	Swati Mittal	1,00,000	0.41%	Garima Mittal	9th June, 2022
3.	Kushal Mittal	7,62,600	3.16%	Shweta Jhunjhunwala	9th June, 2022
	Total	17,50,140	7.25%		**************************************



Please find enclosed herewith the Disclosure (belated) under Regulation 10(6) in respect of Regulation 10(1)(a)(i) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.

Thanking You, Yours Sincerely,

Rajinder Mittal

(For myself and on behalf of Ms. Swati Mittal and Mr. Kushal Mittal)

Place: Bathinda (Punjab)

Encl: As above

Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) -Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	BCL INDUSTRIES L	IMITED				
2.							
		2. Swati Mittal					
		3. Kushal Mittal					
3.	Name of the stock exchange where	i. BSE Limited					
	shares of the TC are listed	ii. National Stock Exchange of India Limited					
4.	Details of the transaction including						
	rationale, if any, for the transfer/acquisition of shares.	Inter se transfer amongst the Promoters					
5.	Relevant regulation under which	Regulation 10 (1) (a) (i) of SEBI (Substantial					
	the acquirer is exempted from making open offer.	npted from Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011					
6.	Whether disclosure of proposed	Yes, disclosure of proposed acquisition was required					
	acquisition was required to be	to be made under 10 (5).					
	made under regulation 10 (5) and						
	if so,	No, the said disclosure under regulation 10 (5) was					
	- whether disclosure was made and	inadvertently miss		•			
	whether it was made within the	timeline specified under Regulation 10(5) i.e. at least					
	timeline specified under the	4 working days prior to the proposed acquisition.					
	regulations.						
	· C	Date of filing with the stock exchange was					
	,	27/01/2024					
	- date of filing with the stock						
	exchange.	D: 1	TATE AT	A . 1.			
7.	Details of acquisition	Disclosures	Whether	Actual transaction			
		required to be made under	the disclosures	carried out			
		regulation 10(5)	under				
		regulation ro(3)	regulation				
			10(5) are				
			actually				
			made				
	a Name of the transferor /	1.Garima Mittal		1. Garima Mittal			
	seller	2. Shweta		2. Shweta			
		Jhunjhunwala	Yes	Jhunjhunwala			
	b Date of acquisition	On or after 7 th June	Yes	Refer Note 1			
		2022					
	c Number of shares/ voting	17,50,140 Refer Note	Yes	17,50,140 Refer Note			
	rights in respect of the	1		1			
	acquisitions from each						
	person mentioned in 7(a)						
L	above						



	ac	otal shares proposed to be equired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share epital of TC	7.25% of the S Capital of TC Note 1	Refer	Yes		TC Re	e Capital of
	pr	rice at which shares are roposed to be acquired / ctually acquired	The sh acquired throught.	ares ough	Yes	·	Gift.	shares ired through
8.	Shareho	olding details	Pre-Transacti	on	Post-		Transaction	
	o. Shareholding details		No. of shares held	tot sh: caj	w.r.t al are pital TC	No. share held	of s	% w.r.t total share capital of TC
	th <u>In</u>	cquirer(s) and PACs (other an sellers) adividually ajinder Mittal	32,80,500	1	3.58%	41.68	3,040	17.26%
	Swati Mittal		02,00,000	- 1	0%		0,000	0.41%
	1	ushal Mittal	34,44,370	1	4.26%	1	5,970	17.42%
	<u>C</u>	ollectively	67,24,870	2	7.85%	84,7	5,010	35.09%
	Ga	e <mark>llers</mark> arima Mittal hweta Jhunjhunwala	10,87,540 8,62,600	- 1	4.50% 3.57%	1	0,000	0.41% 0.41%

Notes:

1. Details of actual acquisition are as follows:

Sr. No.	Name of the Acquirer	No. of shares acquired	%	Name of the transferor	Actual Date of acquisition
1.	Rajinder Mittal	8,87,540	3.68%	Garima Mittal	9 th June, 2022
2.	Swati Mittal	1,00,000	0.41%	Garima Mittal	9 th June, 2022
3.	Kushal Mittal	7,62,600	3.16%	Shweta Jhunjhunwala	9 th June, 2022
	Total	17,50,140	7.25%		

2. The Total Promoter holding of the Target Company pre and post transaction shall be same i.e. 1,48,18,827 (61.36%) Equity Shares since it was an inter se transfer amongst the Promoters of the Target Company.

Rajinder Mittal

(For myself and on behalf of Ms. Swati Mittal and Mr. Kushal Mittal)

Date: 27/01/2024

Place: Bathinda (Punjab)